rized into three (3) distribution channels 
namely; market store, market stall and sari-sari 
store  in the urban barangays in Tangub City.  
The Millennium Distribution  System Incor-
poration company provided twenty-three (23) 
urban barangays in Tangub City; there are one 
hundred fifty-six (156) total population regis-
tered retailers in urban barangay in Tangub 
City.  A total sampling  technique was used to 
select the respondents of the study.  According 
to Hossan et al. (2023) total population sam-
pling is vital for robust research design and de-

[...]

services offered to their registered retailers 
particularly in urban barangay and to deter-
mine the least factor among the three (3) ser-
vices.  A descriptive-quantitative research de-
sign was used in this study. Data was collected 
through a survey questionnaire and was given 
to one hundred fifty-six (156) registered retail-
ers. 

The results revealed that table 2 respond-
ents’ response on the level of satisfaction to-
wards the services offered by MDSI has a grand 
mean of 3.31, indicates that the respondents 
were strongly agree to the indicators under or-